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To,  
Stock Exchange(s) 
 
Based on examination of books of accounts and other relevant records/documents, we hereby 
certify that:  
 
 
a) M/s Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) having its registered and corporate office at 
‘Urjanidhi-1, Barakhamba Lane, Cannaught Place, New Delhi – 110001 has vide its Board Resolution 
and information memorandum/ offer document and under various Debenture Trust Deeds, has 
issued the listed debt securities (enclosed as Annexure-I). 
 
 
b)  Asset Cover for listed debt securities:  
 
 
i. The financial information as on 31-03-2021 has been extracted from the books of accounts for the 
year ended 31-03-2021 and other relevant records of the listed entity;  
 
ii. The assets of the listed entity provide coverage of 1.04 times of the interest and principal 
amount, which is in accordance with the terms of issue/ debenture trust deed (calculation as per 
statement of asset cover ratio for the Secured debt securities - table – I)  
 
iii. The total assets of the listed entity provide coverage of 1.15 times of the principal, which is in 
accordance with the terms of issue (calculation as per statement of asset coverage ratio available 
for the unsecured debt securities - table – II) (as per requirement of Regulation 54 read with 
Regulation 56(1)(d) of LODR Regulations).  
 
 
C) Compliance of all the covenants/terms of the issue in respect of listed debt securities 
 
 
We have examined the compliances made by M/s Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) having 
its registered and corporate office at ‘Urjanidhi-1, Barakhamba Lane, Cannaught Place, New Delhi – 



110001, in respect of the covenants / terms of the issue of the listed debt securities (NCD’s) and 
certify that such covenants / terms of the issue have been complied.  
 

 

 

 

Date  :  13th July, 2021 

Place :  New Delhi  

 

 

 

   

 

 FOR DASS GUPTA & ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm’s Registration No.: 000112N   

by the hand of  

 

 

 

CA. NARESH KUMAR 

Partner  

Membership No.082069 

UDIN:21082069AAAABM2180 

FOR GANDHI MINOCHA & CO. 

Chartered Accountants    

Firm’s Registration No.:000458N 

by the hand of 

 

 

 

CA. MANOJ BHARDWAJ 

Partner 

Membership No. 098606 

UDIN:21098606AAAADE6398 

Manoj 
Bhardwaj

Digitally signed by 
Manoj Bhardwaj 
Date: 2021.07.13 
16:03:39 +05'30'

NARESH 
GOEL

Digitally signed by 
NARESH GOEL 
Date: 2021.07.13 
16:10:16 +05'30'



Sr. No. Particulars
Amount (Rs. 

In Crore)

Total assets available for secured Debt Securities’ – (secured by either

pari passu or exclusive charge on assets)

(mention the share of Debt Securities’ charge holders)

A 18,118.81      

- Property Plant & Equipment (Fixed assets) - movable / immovable

property etc

4.12                

- Loans /advances given (net of provisions, NPAs and sell down

portfolio), Debt Securities, other credit extended etc

- Receivables including interest accrued on Term loan/ Debt Securities

etc

- Investment(s) -                  

- Cash and cash equivalents and other current/ Non-current assets -                  

Total borrowing through issue of secured Debt Securities (secured by

either pari passu or exclusive charge on assets)

B 17,357.34      

- Debt Securities (Provide details as per Annexue-II) 16,823.66      

- IND - AS adjustment for effective Interest rate on secured Debt

Securities

(45.25)             

- Interest accrued/payable on secured Debt Securities 578.93            

iii. Asset Coverage Ratio

(100% or higher as per the terms of offer document/information

memorandum/ debenture trust deed)

A/B 104.39%

Sr. No.
Particulars Amount (Rs. 

In Crore)

i. Net assets of the listed entity available for unsecured lenders (Property

Plant & Equipment (excluding intangible assets and prepaid expenses)

+ Investments + Cash & Bank Balances + Other current/ Non-current

assets excluding deferred tax assets (-) Total assets available for

secured lenders/creditors on pari passu/exclusive charge basis under

the above heads (-) unsecured current/ non-current liabilities (-)

interest accrued/payable on unsecured borrowings)

A 3,28,561.50  

Total Borrowings (unsecured) B 2,84,660.53  

- Term loan 60,087.81      

- Non-convertible Debt Securities 2,21,880.58   

- CC/ OD Limits -                  

- Other Borrowings 3,080.23        

-IND - AS adjustment for effective Interest rate on unsecured (388.09)          

iii. Assets Coverage Ratio

(100% or higher as per the terms of Offer ocument/Information

Memorandum/ Debenture Trust Deed)

A/B 115.42%

ii.

TABLE I - Secured

i.

18,114.69      

ii.

TABLE II - Unsecured



Annexure-I

Beacon Trusteeship Ltd

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured

 Sanctioned Amount Rs. 

In Crore 

1 INE134E08JQ3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3000.00

2 INE134E08JR1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1007.40

3 INE134E08JS9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 528.40

4 INE134E08JT7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2654.00

5 INE134E08JU5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2155.00

6 INE134E08JW1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3751.20

7 INE134E08JY7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2000.00

8 INE134E08JX9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2411.50

9 INE134E08JZ4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

10  INE134E08KA5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2578.90

11 INE134E08KB3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1605.00

12 INE134E08KC1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1982.10

13 INE134E08KD9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 691.10

14 1NE134E08KE7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4035.00

15 INE134E08KF4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4016.00

16 INE134E08KG2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3735.00

17 INE134E08KH0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3000.00

18 INE134E08KI8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4710.50

19 INE134E08KJ6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1400.00

20 INE134E08KK4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1100.00

21 INE134E08KL2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4000.00

22 INE134E08KM0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

23 INE134E08KN8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3160.00

24 INE134E08KO6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1970.00

25 INE134E08KP3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1320.00

26 INE134E08KQ1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2920.00

27 INE134E08KR9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3101.30

28 INE134E08KS7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1936.00

29 INE134E08KT5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 810.00

30 INE134E08KU3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2145.00

31 INE134E08KW9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2206.00

32 INE134E08KV1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3318.00

33 INE134E08KX7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 900.00

34 INE134E08KY5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1300.00

35 INE134E08KZ2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1610.10

36 INE134E08LA3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1605.70

37 INE134E08LB1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3000.00

38 INE134E08LC9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3646.50

39 INE134E08LD7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2806.00

40 INE134E08LE5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1711.00

41 INE134E07AH3 Public Issue SECURED 1.96

42 INE134E07AI1 Public Issue SECURED 27.05

43 INE134E07AJ9 Public Issue SECURED 3.50

44 INE134E07AK7 Public Issue SECURED 0.50



45 INE134E07AL5 Public Issue SECURED 28.74

46 INE134E07AM3 Public Issue SECURED 33.67

47 INE134E07AN1 Public Issue SECURED 1635.53

48 INE134E07AO9 Public Issue SECURED 10.35

49 INE134E07AP6 Public Issue SECURED 1250.73

50 INE134E07AQ4 Public Issue SECURED 3.50

51 INE134E07AR2 Public Issue SECURED 53.36

52 INE134E07AS0 Public Issue SECURED 50.05

53 INE134E07AT8 Public Issue SECURED 1330.05

100255.69

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited(GDA)

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E07299 PRIVATE SECURED 255.00

2 INE134E07307 PRIVATE SECURED 25.00

3 INE134E07315 PRIVATE SECURED 30.00

4 INE134E07323 PRIVATE SECURED 100.00

5 INE134E08FJ6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1310.00

6 INE134E08FL2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1370.00

7 INE134E08FN8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 403.00

8 INE134E08FO6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 403.00

9 INE134E08FQ1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2807.00

10 INE134E08GA3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 700.00

11 INE13408EGD7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 855.00

12 INE13408EGG0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 460.00

13 INE13408EGH8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 460.00

14 INE134E08GK2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 961.00

15 INE134E08GL0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 950.00

16 INE134E08GR7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 200.00

17 INE134E08GT3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1200.00

18 INE134E08GU1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

19 INE134E08GV9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2826.00

20 INE134E08GW7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

21 INE134E08GY3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1600.00

22 INE134E08HD5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 925.00

23 INE134E08HG8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

24 INE134E07091 Public Issue SECURED 6.13

25 INE134E07092 Public Issue SECURED 22.75

26 INE134E07190 Public Issue SECURED 2752.55

27 INE134E07208 Public Issue SECURED 1280.58

32902.01

IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E08925 PRIVATE UNSECURED 600.00

2 INE134E08BP2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 866.50

3 INE134E08CN5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 351.00

4 INE134E08CP0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1172.60

5 INE134E08CS4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 184.00

6 INE134E08CV8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 492.00



Vistra ITCL (India) Limited(IL&FS) 3666.10

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E08693 PRIVATE UNSECURED 157.96

2 INE134E08FT5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 800.00

3 INE134E07372 PRIVATE SECURED 113.00

4 INE134E07380 PRIVATE SECURED 1011.10

5 INE134E08FW9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

7 INE134E08FX7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2000.00

8 INE134E07331 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 199.64

9 INE134E07331 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 143.11

10 INE134E07349 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 167.66

11 INE134E07349 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 189.34

12 INE134E07356 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 53.67

13 INE134E07356 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 42.49

14 INE134E07364 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 11.34

15 INE134E07364 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 57.87

16 INE134E07414 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 325.08

17 INE134E07422 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 335.47

18 INE134E07430 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 932.70

19 INE134E07448 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 353.32

20 INE134E07455 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 1067.38

21 INE143E07463 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 861.96

9823.07

Milestone Trusteeship Services Pvt. Ltd

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E07521 PRIVATE SECURED 300.00

2 INE134E08HX3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

3 INE134E08ID3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 300.00

4 INE134E08IE1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

5 INE134E08IH4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2660.00

6 INE134E08II2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1675.00

7 INE134E08IJ0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2260.00

8 INE134E08IK8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 210.00

9 INE134E08IL6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4000.00

10 INE134E08IM4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1830.00

11 INE134E08IN2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1101.00

12 INE134E08IO0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2635.00

13 INE134E08IP7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 200.00

14 INE134E08IR3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1335.00

15 INE134E08IT9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1465.00

16 INE134E08IX1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2000.00

17 INE134E08JB5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1950.00

18 INE134E08JC3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1540.00

19 INE134E08JD1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3395.00

20 INE134E08JE9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1500.00

21 INE134E08JF6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 800.00

22 INE134E08JG4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2001.00



23 INE134E08JH2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

24 INE134E08JI0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 850.00

25 INE134E08JK6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1325.00

26 INE134E08JM2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 600.00

27 INE134E08JO8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1295.00

28 INE134E08JP5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3855.00

29 INE134E07539 Public Issue SECURED 75.10

30 INE134E07547 Public Issue SECURED 79.35

31 INE134E07554 Public Issue SECURED 131.33

32 INE134E07562 Public Issue SECURED 45.18

33 INE134E07570 Public Issue SECURED 213.57

34 INE134E07588 Public Issue SECURED 155.48

48782.00

PNB Investment Services Limited

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E08CY2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1337.50

2 INE134E08DA0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1532.00

3 INE134E08DB8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 633.00

6 INE134E08DI3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 192.70

7 INE134E08DJ1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 192.70

9 INE134E08DM5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

10 INE134E08DN3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1693.20

11 INE134E08DQ6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2084.70

12 INE134E08DR4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2589.40

13 INE134E08SR2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1105.00

14 INE134E08DU8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2568.00

15 INE134E07117 PRIVATE SECURED 205.23

16 INE134E07125 PRIVATE SECURED 217.99

17 INE134E07133 PRIVATE SECURED 334.31

18 INE134E07141 PRIVATE SECURED 209.34

19 INE134E08EH3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 736.00

20 INE134E08EE09 PRIVATE UNSECURED 184.70

21 INE134E07158 Public Issue SECURED

22 INE134E07166 Public Issue SECURED

23 INE134E07174 Public Issue SECURED

24 INE134E07182 Public Issue SECURED

25 INE134E07216 PRIVATE SECURED

26 INE134E07224 PRIVATE SECURED

27 INE134E07232 PRIVATE SECURED

28 INE134E07240 PRIVATE SECURED

16941.96

Grand Total 212370.83

95.64

30.55



Annexure-II

SL No. ISIN Number Facility Type of 

Charge

Sanction 

Amount Rs. 

In crore

Outstanding 

Amount as 

on 

31.03.2021 

Rs. In crore

Cover 

required 

%

Coveres 

required Rs. 

In crore

Assets Required

1 INE134E07299 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 255.00 255.00 100% 255.00

2 INE134E07307 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 25.00 25.00 100% 25.00

3 INE134E07315 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 30.00 30.00 100% 30.00

4 INE134E07323 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 100.00 100.00 100% 100.00

5 INE134E07091 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 6.13 5.27 125% 6.59

6 INE134E07092 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 22.75 19.33 125% 24.17

7 INE134E07190 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 2752.55 2752.55 125% 3440.69

8 INE134E07208 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 1280.58 1280.58 125% 1600.73

1 INE134E07372 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 113.00 113.00 100% 113.00

2 INE134E07380 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1011.10 1011.10 100% 1011.10

3 INE134E07331 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 199.64 199.64

4 INE134E07331 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 143.11 143.11

5 INE134E07349 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 167.66 167.66

6 INE134E07349 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 189.34 189.34

7 INE134E07356 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 53.67 53.67 100% 53.67

8 INE134E07356 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 42.49 42.49 100% 42.49

9 INE134E07364 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 11.34 11.34 100% 11.34

10 INE134E07364 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 57.87 57.87 100% 57.87

11 INE134E07414 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 325.08 325.08 100% 325.08

12 INE134E07422 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 335.47 335.47 100% 335.47

13 INE134E07430 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 932.70 932.70 100% 932.70

14 INE134E07448 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 353.32 353.32 100% 353.32

15 INE134E07455 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1067.38 1067.38 100% 1067.38

16 INE143E07463 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 861.96 861.96 100% 861.96

1 INE134E07521 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 300.00 300.00 100% 300.00 First pari passu charge on total receivables of the Company, excluding the Receivables  on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 
2 INE134E07539 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 75.10 75.10 100% 75.10

3 INE134E07547 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 79.35 79.35 100% 79.35

4 INE134E07554 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 131.33 131.33 100% 131.33

5 INE134E07562 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 45.18 45.18 100% 45.18

6 INE134E07570 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 213.57 213.57 100% 213.57

7 INE134E07588 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 155.48 155.48 100% 155.48

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited(GDA)

First pari passu charge on the Immovable Property situated at Chennai. All present and future receivables/ loan assets of the 

Company, together with the underlying security, excluding the receivables on which specific charge has already been created by 

the Company. 

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited(IL&FS)

First pari passu charge on total receivables of the Company, excluding the Receivables on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 

expenses and all other monies whatsoever payable / repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and/or others under / pursuant 

to the Transaction Documents.Maximu

m Rs.715 

crore

715.00 Secured by first pari-passu chare on total receivables of the Company (excluding those receivables onwhich specific charge already 

created )along with first pari-passu charge on immovable property stiutated at Guidny, Chennai 

Secured  by first pari-passu chare on total receivables of the company (excluding those receivables on which specific charge already 

created)

Total book debts of the Company (excluding the book debts on which specific charge has already been created), limited to the 

extent of payment / repayment of the bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and expenses and all other monies what so 

ever payable / repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and / or others under / pursuant to the transaction documents.

Milestone Trusteeship Services Pvt. Ltd

First pari passu charge on total book debts of the Company, excluding the book debts on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 

expenses and all other monies whatsoever payable/repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and/or others under/pursuant 

to the Transaction Documents.

Secured by charge on specific book debt of Rs 710.26 Crores as on 31-03-2021 of the Company along-with first charge on 

immovable property situated at Jangpura, New Delhi

Secured by first pari-passu charge on total receivables of the Company (excluding those receivables on which specific charge 

already created) along-with first pari-passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai



1 INE134E07117 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 205.23 205.23 125% 256.54

2 INE134E07125 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 217.99 217.99 125% 272.49

3 INE134E07133 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 334.31 334.31 125% 417.89

4 INE134E07141 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 209.34 209.34 125% 261.68

5 INE134E07158 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 21.85 125% 27.31

6 INE134E07166 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 36.34 125% 45.43

7 INE134E07174 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 2.86 125% 3.58

8 INE134E07182 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 7.77 125% 9.72

9 INE134E07216 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 7.39 125% 9.24

10 INE134E07224 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 15.47 125% 19.34

11 INE134E07232 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 0.87 125% 1.08

12 INE134E07240 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 2.40 125% 3.00

1 INE134E07AH3 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1.96 1.96 100% 1.96

2 INE134E07AI1 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 27.05 27.05 100% 27.05

3 INE134E07AJ9 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 3.50 3.50 100% 3.50

4 INE134E07AK7 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 0.50 0.50 100% 0.50

5 INE134E07AL5 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 28.74 28.74 100% 28.74

6 INE134E07AM3 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 33.67 33.67 100% 33.67

7 INE134E07AN1 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1635.53 1635.53 100% 1635.53

8 INE134E07AO9 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 10.35 10.35 100% 10.35

9 INE134E07AP6 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1250.73 1250.73 100% 1250.73

10 INE134E07AQ4 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 3.50 3.50 100% 3.50

11 INE134E07AR2 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 53.36 53.36 100% 53.36

12 INE134E07AS0 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 50.05 50.05 100% 50.05

13 INE134E07AT8 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1330.05 1330.05 100% 1330.05

16859.17 16823.67 18118.81

Secured by first pari-passu charge of present and future receivables (excluding those receivables which are specifically charged for 

infra bond issue during the FY 2010-11) along with first pari passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai.

PNB Investment Services Limited

95.64

30.55

Beacon Trusteeship Ltd

First pari passu charge on total receivables of the Company, excluding the Receivables  on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 

expenses and all other monies whatsoever payable/repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and/or others under/pursuant 

to the Transaction Documents.

Grand Total

Secured by first pari-passu charge of present and future receivables (excluding those receivables which are specifically charged for 

infra bond issue during the FY 2010-11) along with first pari passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai.

Secured by first pari-passu charge of present and future receivables (excluding those receivables which are specifically charged for 

infra bond issue during the FY 2010-11) along with first pari passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai.
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To,  
Stock Exchange(s) 
 
Based on examination of books of accounts and other relevant records/documents, we hereby 
certify that:  
 
 
a) M/s Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) having its registered and corporate office at 
‘Urjanidhi-1, Barakhamba Lane, Cannaught Place, New Delhi – 110001 has vide its Board Resolution 
and information memorandum/ offer document and under various Debenture Trust Deeds, has 
issued the listed debt securities (enclosed as Annexure-I). 
 
 
b)  Asset Cover for listed debt securities:  
 
 
i. The financial information as on 31-03-2021 has been extracted from the books of accounts for the 
year ended 31-03-2021 and other relevant records of the listed entity;  
 
ii. The assets of the listed entity provide coverage of 1.04 times of the interest and principal 
amount, which is in accordance with the terms of issue/ debenture trust deed (calculation as per 
statement of asset cover ratio for the Secured debt securities - table – I)  
 
iii. The total assets of the listed entity provide coverage of 1.15 times of the principal, which is in 
accordance with the terms of issue (calculation as per statement of asset coverage ratio available 
for the unsecured debt securities - table – II) (as per requirement of Regulation 54 read with 
Regulation 56(1)(d) of LODR Regulations).  
 
 
C) Compliance of all the covenants/terms of the issue in respect of listed debt securities 
 
 
We have examined the compliances made by M/s Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) having 
its registered and corporate office at ‘Urjanidhi-1, Barakhamba Lane, Cannaught Place, New Delhi – 



110001, in respect of the covenants / terms of the issue of the listed debt securities (NCD’s) and 
certify that such covenants / terms of the issue have been complied.  
 

 

 

 

Date  :  13th July, 2021 

Place :  New Delhi  

 

 

 

   

 

 FOR DASS GUPTA & ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm’s Registration No.: 000112N   

by the hand of  

 

 

 

CA. NARESH KUMAR 

Partner  

Membership No.082069 

UDIN:21082069AAAABM2180 

FOR GANDHI MINOCHA & CO. 

Chartered Accountants    

Firm’s Registration No.:000458N 

by the hand of 

 

 

 

CA. MANOJ BHARDWAJ 

Partner 

Membership No. 098606 

UDIN:21098606AAAADE6398 

Manoj 
Bhardwaj

Digitally signed by 
Manoj Bhardwaj 
Date: 2021.07.13 
16:03:39 +05'30'

NARESH 
GOEL

Digitally signed by 
NARESH GOEL 
Date: 2021.07.13 
16:10:16 +05'30'



Sr. No. Particulars
Amount (Rs. 

In Crore)

Total assets available for secured Debt Securities’ – (secured by either

pari passu or exclusive charge on assets)

(mention the share of Debt Securities’ charge holders)

A 18,118.81      

- Property Plant & Equipment (Fixed assets) - movable / immovable

property etc

4.12                

- Loans /advances given (net of provisions, NPAs and sell down

portfolio), Debt Securities, other credit extended etc

- Receivables including interest accrued on Term loan/ Debt Securities

etc

- Investment(s) -                  

- Cash and cash equivalents and other current/ Non-current assets -                  

Total borrowing through issue of secured Debt Securities (secured by

either pari passu or exclusive charge on assets)

B 17,357.34      

- Debt Securities (Provide details as per Annexue-II) 16,823.66      

- IND - AS adjustment for effective Interest rate on secured Debt

Securities

(45.25)             

- Interest accrued/payable on secured Debt Securities 578.93            

iii. Asset Coverage Ratio

(100% or higher as per the terms of offer document/information

memorandum/ debenture trust deed)

A/B 104.39%

Sr. No.
Particulars Amount (Rs. 

In Crore)

i. Net assets of the listed entity available for unsecured lenders (Property

Plant & Equipment (excluding intangible assets and prepaid expenses)

+ Investments + Cash & Bank Balances + Other current/ Non-current

assets excluding deferred tax assets (-) Total assets available for

secured lenders/creditors on pari passu/exclusive charge basis under

the above heads (-) unsecured current/ non-current liabilities (-)

interest accrued/payable on unsecured borrowings)

A 3,28,561.50  

Total Borrowings (unsecured) B 2,84,660.53  

- Term loan 60,087.81      

- Non-convertible Debt Securities 2,21,880.58   

- CC/ OD Limits -                  

- Other Borrowings 3,080.23        

-IND - AS adjustment for effective Interest rate on unsecured (388.09)          

iii. Assets Coverage Ratio

(100% or higher as per the terms of Offer ocument/Information

Memorandum/ Debenture Trust Deed)

A/B 115.42%

ii.

TABLE I - Secured

i.

18,114.69      

ii.

TABLE II - Unsecured



Annexure-I

Beacon Trusteeship Ltd

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured

 Sanctioned Amount Rs. 

In Crore 

1 INE134E08JQ3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3000.00

2 INE134E08JR1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1007.40

3 INE134E08JS9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 528.40

4 INE134E08JT7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2654.00

5 INE134E08JU5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2155.00

6 INE134E08JW1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3751.20

7 INE134E08JY7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2000.00

8 INE134E08JX9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2411.50

9 INE134E08JZ4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

10  INE134E08KA5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2578.90

11 INE134E08KB3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1605.00

12 INE134E08KC1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1982.10

13 INE134E08KD9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 691.10

14 1NE134E08KE7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4035.00

15 INE134E08KF4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4016.00

16 INE134E08KG2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3735.00

17 INE134E08KH0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3000.00

18 INE134E08KI8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4710.50

19 INE134E08KJ6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1400.00

20 INE134E08KK4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1100.00

21 INE134E08KL2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4000.00

22 INE134E08KM0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

23 INE134E08KN8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3160.00

24 INE134E08KO6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1970.00

25 INE134E08KP3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1320.00

26 INE134E08KQ1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2920.00

27 INE134E08KR9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3101.30

28 INE134E08KS7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1936.00

29 INE134E08KT5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 810.00

30 INE134E08KU3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2145.00

31 INE134E08KW9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2206.00

32 INE134E08KV1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3318.00

33 INE134E08KX7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 900.00

34 INE134E08KY5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1300.00

35 INE134E08KZ2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1610.10

36 INE134E08LA3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1605.70

37 INE134E08LB1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3000.00

38 INE134E08LC9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3646.50

39 INE134E08LD7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2806.00

40 INE134E08LE5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1711.00

41 INE134E07AH3 Public Issue SECURED 1.96

42 INE134E07AI1 Public Issue SECURED 27.05

43 INE134E07AJ9 Public Issue SECURED 3.50

44 INE134E07AK7 Public Issue SECURED 0.50



45 INE134E07AL5 Public Issue SECURED 28.74

46 INE134E07AM3 Public Issue SECURED 33.67

47 INE134E07AN1 Public Issue SECURED 1635.53

48 INE134E07AO9 Public Issue SECURED 10.35

49 INE134E07AP6 Public Issue SECURED 1250.73

50 INE134E07AQ4 Public Issue SECURED 3.50

51 INE134E07AR2 Public Issue SECURED 53.36

52 INE134E07AS0 Public Issue SECURED 50.05

53 INE134E07AT8 Public Issue SECURED 1330.05

100255.69

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited(GDA)

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E07299 PRIVATE SECURED 255.00

2 INE134E07307 PRIVATE SECURED 25.00

3 INE134E07315 PRIVATE SECURED 30.00

4 INE134E07323 PRIVATE SECURED 100.00

5 INE134E08FJ6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1310.00

6 INE134E08FL2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1370.00

7 INE134E08FN8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 403.00

8 INE134E08FO6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 403.00

9 INE134E08FQ1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2807.00

10 INE134E08GA3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 700.00

11 INE13408EGD7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 855.00

12 INE13408EGG0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 460.00

13 INE13408EGH8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 460.00

14 INE134E08GK2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 961.00

15 INE134E08GL0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 950.00

16 INE134E08GR7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 200.00

17 INE134E08GT3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1200.00

18 INE134E08GU1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

19 INE134E08GV9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2826.00

20 INE134E08GW7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

21 INE134E08GY3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1600.00

22 INE134E08HD5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 925.00

23 INE134E08HG8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

24 INE134E07091 Public Issue SECURED 6.13

25 INE134E07092 Public Issue SECURED 22.75

26 INE134E07190 Public Issue SECURED 2752.55

27 INE134E07208 Public Issue SECURED 1280.58

32902.01

IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E08925 PRIVATE UNSECURED 600.00

2 INE134E08BP2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 866.50

3 INE134E08CN5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 351.00

4 INE134E08CP0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1172.60

5 INE134E08CS4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 184.00

6 INE134E08CV8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 492.00



Vistra ITCL (India) Limited(IL&FS) 3666.10

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E08693 PRIVATE UNSECURED 157.96

2 INE134E08FT5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 800.00

3 INE134E07372 PRIVATE SECURED 113.00

4 INE134E07380 PRIVATE SECURED 1011.10

5 INE134E08FW9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

7 INE134E08FX7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2000.00

8 INE134E07331 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 199.64

9 INE134E07331 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 143.11

10 INE134E07349 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 167.66

11 INE134E07349 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 189.34

12 INE134E07356 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 53.67

13 INE134E07356 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 42.49

14 INE134E07364 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 11.34

15 INE134E07364 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 57.87

16 INE134E07414 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 325.08

17 INE134E07422 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 335.47

18 INE134E07430 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 932.70

19 INE134E07448 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 353.32

20 INE134E07455 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 1067.38

21 INE143E07463 PUBLIC ISSUE SECURED 861.96

9823.07

Milestone Trusteeship Services Pvt. Ltd

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E07521 PRIVATE SECURED 300.00

2 INE134E08HX3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

3 INE134E08ID3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 300.00

4 INE134E08IE1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

5 INE134E08IH4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2660.00

6 INE134E08II2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1675.00

7 INE134E08IJ0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2260.00

8 INE134E08IK8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 210.00

9 INE134E08IL6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 4000.00

10 INE134E08IM4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1830.00

11 INE134E08IN2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1101.00

12 INE134E08IO0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2635.00

13 INE134E08IP7 PRIVATE UNSECURED 200.00

14 INE134E08IR3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1335.00

15 INE134E08IT9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1465.00

16 INE134E08IX1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2000.00

17 INE134E08JB5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1950.00

18 INE134E08JC3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1540.00

19 INE134E08JD1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3395.00

20 INE134E08JE9 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1500.00

21 INE134E08JF6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 800.00

22 INE134E08JG4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2001.00



23 INE134E08JH2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 5000.00

24 INE134E08JI0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 850.00

25 INE134E08JK6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1325.00

26 INE134E08JM2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 600.00

27 INE134E08JO8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1295.00

28 INE134E08JP5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 3855.00

29 INE134E07539 Public Issue SECURED 75.10

30 INE134E07547 Public Issue SECURED 79.35

31 INE134E07554 Public Issue SECURED 131.33

32 INE134E07562 Public Issue SECURED 45.18

33 INE134E07570 Public Issue SECURED 213.57

34 INE134E07588 Public Issue SECURED 155.48

48782.00

PNB Investment Services Limited

S. NO. ISIN Number Private Placement/Public Issue Secured/ Unsecured Sanctioned Amount

1 INE134E08CY2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1337.50

2 INE134E08DA0 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1532.00

3 INE134E08DB8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 633.00

6 INE134E08DI3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 192.70

7 INE134E08DJ1 PRIVATE UNSECURED 192.70

9 INE134E08DM5 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1000.00

10 INE134E08DN3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1693.20

11 INE134E08DQ6 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2084.70

12 INE134E08DR4 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2589.40

13 INE134E08SR2 PRIVATE UNSECURED 1105.00

14 INE134E08DU8 PRIVATE UNSECURED 2568.00

15 INE134E07117 PRIVATE SECURED 205.23

16 INE134E07125 PRIVATE SECURED 217.99

17 INE134E07133 PRIVATE SECURED 334.31

18 INE134E07141 PRIVATE SECURED 209.34

19 INE134E08EH3 PRIVATE UNSECURED 736.00

20 INE134E08EE09 PRIVATE UNSECURED 184.70

21 INE134E07158 Public Issue SECURED

22 INE134E07166 Public Issue SECURED

23 INE134E07174 Public Issue SECURED

24 INE134E07182 Public Issue SECURED

25 INE134E07216 PRIVATE SECURED

26 INE134E07224 PRIVATE SECURED

27 INE134E07232 PRIVATE SECURED

28 INE134E07240 PRIVATE SECURED

16941.96

Grand Total 212370.83

95.64

30.55



Annexure-II

SL No. ISIN Number Facility Type of 

Charge

Sanction 

Amount Rs. 

In crore

Outstanding 

Amount as 

on 

31.03.2021 

Rs. In crore

Cover 

required 

%

Coveres 

required Rs. 

In crore

Assets Required

1 INE134E07299 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 255.00 255.00 100% 255.00

2 INE134E07307 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 25.00 25.00 100% 25.00

3 INE134E07315 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 30.00 30.00 100% 30.00

4 INE134E07323 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 100.00 100.00 100% 100.00

5 INE134E07091 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 6.13 5.27 125% 6.59

6 INE134E07092 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 22.75 19.33 125% 24.17

7 INE134E07190 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 2752.55 2752.55 125% 3440.69

8 INE134E07208 Non convertible Debenture Exclusive 1280.58 1280.58 125% 1600.73

1 INE134E07372 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 113.00 113.00 100% 113.00

2 INE134E07380 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1011.10 1011.10 100% 1011.10

3 INE134E07331 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 199.64 199.64

4 INE134E07331 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 143.11 143.11

5 INE134E07349 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 167.66 167.66

6 INE134E07349 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 189.34 189.34

7 INE134E07356 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 53.67 53.67 100% 53.67

8 INE134E07356 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 42.49 42.49 100% 42.49

9 INE134E07364 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 11.34 11.34 100% 11.34

10 INE134E07364 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 57.87 57.87 100% 57.87

11 INE134E07414 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 325.08 325.08 100% 325.08

12 INE134E07422 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 335.47 335.47 100% 335.47

13 INE134E07430 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 932.70 932.70 100% 932.70

14 INE134E07448 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 353.32 353.32 100% 353.32

15 INE134E07455 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1067.38 1067.38 100% 1067.38

16 INE143E07463 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 861.96 861.96 100% 861.96

1 INE134E07521 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 300.00 300.00 100% 300.00 First pari passu charge on total receivables of the Company, excluding the Receivables  on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 
2 INE134E07539 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 75.10 75.10 100% 75.10

3 INE134E07547 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 79.35 79.35 100% 79.35

4 INE134E07554 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 131.33 131.33 100% 131.33

5 INE134E07562 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 45.18 45.18 100% 45.18

6 INE134E07570 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 213.57 213.57 100% 213.57

7 INE134E07588 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 155.48 155.48 100% 155.48

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited(GDA)

First pari passu charge on the Immovable Property situated at Chennai. All present and future receivables/ loan assets of the 

Company, together with the underlying security, excluding the receivables on which specific charge has already been created by 

the Company. 

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited(IL&FS)

First pari passu charge on total receivables of the Company, excluding the Receivables on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 

expenses and all other monies whatsoever payable / repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and/or others under / pursuant 

to the Transaction Documents.Maximu

m Rs.715 

crore

715.00 Secured by first pari-passu chare on total receivables of the Company (excluding those receivables onwhich specific charge already 

created )along with first pari-passu charge on immovable property stiutated at Guidny, Chennai 

Secured  by first pari-passu chare on total receivables of the company (excluding those receivables on which specific charge already 

created)

Total book debts of the Company (excluding the book debts on which specific charge has already been created), limited to the 

extent of payment / repayment of the bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and expenses and all other monies what so 

ever payable / repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and / or others under / pursuant to the transaction documents.

Milestone Trusteeship Services Pvt. Ltd

First pari passu charge on total book debts of the Company, excluding the book debts on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 

expenses and all other monies whatsoever payable/repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and/or others under/pursuant 

to the Transaction Documents.

Secured by charge on specific book debt of Rs 710.26 Crores as on 31-03-2021 of the Company along-with first charge on 

immovable property situated at Jangpura, New Delhi

Secured by first pari-passu charge on total receivables of the Company (excluding those receivables on which specific charge 

already created) along-with first pari-passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai



1 INE134E07117 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 205.23 205.23 125% 256.54

2 INE134E07125 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 217.99 217.99 125% 272.49

3 INE134E07133 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 334.31 334.31 125% 417.89

4 INE134E07141 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 209.34 209.34 125% 261.68

5 INE134E07158 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 21.85 125% 27.31

6 INE134E07166 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 36.34 125% 45.43

7 INE134E07174 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 2.86 125% 3.58

8 INE134E07182 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 7.77 125% 9.72

9 INE134E07216 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 7.39 125% 9.24

10 INE134E07224 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 15.47 125% 19.34

11 INE134E07232 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 0.87 125% 1.08

12 INE134E07240 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 2.40 125% 3.00

1 INE134E07AH3 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1.96 1.96 100% 1.96

2 INE134E07AI1 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 27.05 27.05 100% 27.05

3 INE134E07AJ9 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 3.50 3.50 100% 3.50

4 INE134E07AK7 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 0.50 0.50 100% 0.50

5 INE134E07AL5 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 28.74 28.74 100% 28.74

6 INE134E07AM3 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 33.67 33.67 100% 33.67

7 INE134E07AN1 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1635.53 1635.53 100% 1635.53

8 INE134E07AO9 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 10.35 10.35 100% 10.35

9 INE134E07AP6 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1250.73 1250.73 100% 1250.73

10 INE134E07AQ4 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 3.50 3.50 100% 3.50

11 INE134E07AR2 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 53.36 53.36 100% 53.36

12 INE134E07AS0 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 50.05 50.05 100% 50.05

13 INE134E07AT8 Non convertible Debenture Pari passu 1330.05 1330.05 100% 1330.05

16859.17 16823.67 18118.81

Secured by first pari-passu charge of present and future receivables (excluding those receivables which are specifically charged for 

infra bond issue during the FY 2010-11) along with first pari passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai.

PNB Investment Services Limited

95.64

30.55

Beacon Trusteeship Ltd

First pari passu charge on total receivables of the Company, excluding the Receivables  on which specific charge has already been 

created by the Company, limited to the extent of payment/repayment of the Bonds including interest, additional interest, cost and 

expenses and all other monies whatsoever payable/repayable by the Company to the Bondholders and/or others under/pursuant 

to the Transaction Documents.

Grand Total

Secured by first pari-passu charge of present and future receivables (excluding those receivables which are specifically charged for 

infra bond issue during the FY 2010-11) along with first pari passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai.

Secured by first pari-passu charge of present and future receivables (excluding those receivables which are specifically charged for 

infra bond issue during the FY 2010-11) along with first pari passu charge on immovable property situated at Guindy, Chennai.




